the Acquisition Transaction was accounted for using the principles of merger accounting.

Under the principles of merger accounting, the condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss

and other comprehensive income, the condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity and

the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the six months ended 30

June 2013 include the results, changes in equity and cash flows of all companies comprising the

Group and the Acquired Entities, as if the corporate structure of the Group immediately after the

completion of the Acquisition Transaction had been in existence throughout the six months ended

30 June 2013, or since their respective dates of acquisition, incorporation or registration, where

this is a shorter period.

— 7 —

Restatement of comparative amounts

On the aforesaid basis, the operating results reported by the Group for the six months ended
30 June 2013 have been restated to include the operating results of the Acquired Entities as set
out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Acquired

Entities Elimination
The Group

(Restated)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 589,249 4,674 (83) 593,840

Cost of sales (528,125) (3,367) 83 (531,409)

Other income and gains 20,427 (22) — 20,405

Administrative expenses (30,337) (14) — (30,351)

Other expenses and losses (21) — — (21)

Finance costs (2,618) (927) — (3,545)

Share of profits and losses of:

Joint ventures 3,608 — — 3,608

Associates 253 — — 253

Income tax (1,175) — — (1,175)

51,261 344 — 51,605

Changes in accounting policies and disclosures

The accounting policies and basis of preparation adopted in the preparation of these condensed
consolidated interim financial statements are the same as those used in the annual financial
statements for the year ended 31 December 2013, except in relation to the following new and
revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards (“HKFRSs”) (which include all Hong Kong
Financial Reporting Standards, HKASs and Interpretations) that affect the Group and are adopted
for the first time for the current period’s financial statements:

HKFRS 10, HKFRS 12
and HKAS 27 (2011)